HE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	F		
Official Form No. 103	ISBA# 02714 Jordan, Oliver & Winterest, lows	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
		REC \$ 500	FRED NO. 2718
		AUD \$ 500	
		RM.F. \$ 100	BOOK 59 PAGE 179.
			94 APR 11 PM 1: 00
	•	COMPUTER	MICHELLE UTSLER
		RECORDED_	RECORDER
		COMPARED	MADISON COUNTY. 10WA
\$1A74			SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
	WARRANTY DE	EED - JOINT TENANCY	FOR RECORDER
OCIANO	•		
For the consideration	ofONE DOLLAR		(\$1.00)
Dollar(s) and other valuable			(31.00)
J. Dale Ham and	Beverly J. Ham,	Husband and Wife	
do hereby Convey to			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
J. Dale Ham and	Beverly J. Ham,		
as Joint Tenants with Full	Rights of Sussivership	and and an Tanana in Co.	
real estate inM	ladison	, and not as Tenants in Common County, Iowa:	n, the following described
The Eas	st sixty (60) f	eet of Lot Three (3)	
in Bloc	ck Twenty (20) (of the Original Town	
of Wint	terset, Madison	County, Iowa	
THIS DE	EED IS EXEMPT F	ROM IOWA TRANSFER TAX	
BECAUSE	E IT IS BETWEEN	HUSBAND AND WIFE	
Grantors do Hereby Co	ovenant with grantees,	, and successors in interest, th	at grantors hold the real
estate by title in fee simpl	le; that they have good	and lawful authority to sell and	d convey the real estate:
that the real estate is Free	and Clear of all Liens	and Encumbrances except as m	hay be above stated; and
may be above stated. Eac	th of the undersigned	of estate against the lawful claims hereby relinquishes all rights of	s or all persons except as f dower, homestead, and
distributive share in and to	the real estate.		
plural number, and as mass	'8111, including acknowle culine or feminine cend	edgment hereof, shall be constr ler, according to the context.	ued as in the singular or
	James de Torrinante gene	or, according to the context.	
STATE OF IOWA	··	Dated: April 7, 1	.994
MADISON	COUNTY,	ss:	(4)
On this day of		Losler	Nam
199 4, before me, to Public in and for said Si	he undersigned, a Not	ary // J. Dale Ha	m (Grantor)
			.,
J. Dale Ham and B	everly 7 v	- Dirily	Haml
to me known to be the id		Bever Ax 8.	Ham (Grantor)
and whomexecuted the f	oregoing instrument a	and	
acknowledged that they ex	kecuted the same as th	heir	
ophitaly act and beed.	/		(Grantor)
o a shall	Jelua.		
· COM St. Kie.	rnan		
This form of ankhayriedament for	Notary Pul	DIIC	(Grantor)
MARIAL	Be.ioi outil		!
***			7

The Iowa State Ber Association CALFS Release 1.0 11/92

DEED RECORD 59

103 WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY Revised April, 1992

179